April 9, 2023
Membership 351 |Sunday School Enroll. 96 A elcome TO
11:00 Worship 158]Sunday School Atten. 57 Gloucester Point Baptlst Church
General Receipts | $ 7,417.50 | Van Replacement $ 35.00
Regular Offering $ 6,277.50 | Annie Armstrong $ 235.00
Easter Crosses
(Benevolence Fund) $ 870.00
April Tellers:  Judy Cahoon & Amy Jacobson
April Ushers:  Leslie Belvin, Amy Jacobson,
Jimmy Diggs and Gus Saunders
Today: Next Week:
Older Child: D. Gandee & M. McNeil Connie West & Sami West
Young Child:  Joyce Marshall R. Wells & M. Wagner
Infant Nursery: TBD TBD
SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren
Deacon: Brian Stewart TBD

: Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Brian Stewart and his

[ church families: Jeannie Barrera, Doug Blaylock, Faye Branen,

| Jimmy Diggs, Lessie Ferber, Brittany Fowler, Chris Hutson, Betty Kelly,
: Tim Owens, Gordon Smith, Bill Swindec, Mallory Wagner

- 1 .
Birthdays & Anniversaries 4/16/23- - 4/22/23 7741 gega]g(‘ gg‘s’e Road
Anniversaries: Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062
4/22: Donnie & Jo Green www.gloptbaptist.org

Birthdays: Phone: (804) 642-2555

4/17: Thomas Hall
4/18: Pearl Goude

4/19: Samantha West Dillon Evans Pastor
4/20: L.T. Wells Margaret Sarratori Director of Music
4/21: Shyann Sanford Connie Stewart CYM Coordinator
Dr. Paul R. Garber Pastor Emeritus

Members Ministers

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:
pastor@gloptbaptist.org or 757.870.5251




We thank Gad you axe fiere and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Fis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill aut a
“Welcome o1 CA.R.E. Card” L place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am WORSHIP April 16, 2023
PRELUDE
CALLTO WORSHIP * 138vs. 1 &4 “At Calvary”

HYMN OF PRAISE * 14vs. 1&4

WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER

“Praise to the Lord, the Almighty”

Brian Stewart, Deacon
Pastor Dillon Evans

SPECIAL MUSIC Sandy McElfresh

PARALLEL SCRIPTURE : 1 Cor. 12:4-6 Blake Keller

HYMN OF OFFERING * 611 vs. 1 & 2 “Let Your Heart Be Broken”

OFFERTORY PRAYER Brian Stewart, Deacon
OFFERING
DOXOLOGY * Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: Romans 12:3-8
SERIES: Spiritual Gifts: Gospel-Driven Mission
MESSAGE: “Gifted”

HYMN OF INVITATION * 156
(please use your hymnals)

Pastor Dillon Evans

“Were You There”

CLOSING PRAYER
CLOSING CHORUS * 335

Pastor Dillon Evans
“Standing on the Promises”

“Us you go, make disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

POSTLUDE Please take this time to greet one another

*Congregation Stands

CLOSING CHORUS # 335

“Standing On the Promises”

Standing, standing,

Standing on the promises of God my Savior;
Standing, standing,

I’'m standing on the promises of God.

4/16/23

4/17/23

4/18/23
4/19/23

4/20/23
4/21/23
4/22/23

This Week’s Opportunities:

9:45
11:00
12:00
2:00
10:00
6:30
6:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
10:00
6:30
12:00

4/16/23—4/22/23)

am
am
pm
pm
am
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
am
pm
pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

Nominating Committee Meeting
C.AR.E.

WMU Leader’s Meeting

AHG (Troop)

Armstrong Circle

Children & Youth Supper
Children’s Choir / Youth in Action
TeamKid

Adult Bible Study

Adult Choir Practice

Acree

Men’s Bible Study

AHG Earth Day Event

4/23/23

4/26/23

4/28/23

9:45
11:00
2:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
6:30

Future Opportunities:
(4/23/23—4/29/23)

am
am
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

C.AR.E.

Family Night Supper

Children’s Choir / Youth in Action
TeamKid

Quarterly Business Mtg.

Adult Choir Practice

Men’s Bible Study




