April 9, 2023					
Membership		351	Sunday School Enroll.		96
11:00 Worship		158	Sunday School Atten.		57
General Receipts	\$	7,417.50	Van Replacement	\$	35.00
Regular Offering	\$	6,277.50	Annie Armstrong	\$	235.00
			Easter Crosses (Benevolence Fund)	\$	870.00

April Tellers:Judy Cahoon & Amy JacobsonApril Ushers:Leslie Belvin, Amy Jacobson,Jimmy Diggs and Gus Saunders

	<u>Today</u> :	<u>Next Week:</u>
Older Child:	D. Gandee & M. McNeil	Connie West & Sami West
Young Child:	Joyce Marshall	R. Wells & M. Wagner
Infant Nursery:	TBD	TBD
SS Nursery:	Howard Warren	Howard Warren
Deacon:	Brian Stewart	TBD

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Brian Stewart and his church families: Jeannie Barrera, Doug Blaylock, Faye Branen, Jimmy Diggs, Lessie Ferber, Brittany Fowler, Chris Hutson, Betty Kelly, Tim Owens, Gordon Smith, Bill Swindec, Mallory Wagner

#### Birthdays & Anniversaries 4/16/23--4/22/23

Anniversaries:

4/22: Donnie & Jo Green

## Birthdays:

4/17: Thomas Hall 4/18: Pearl Goude 4/19: Samantha West 4/20: L.T. Wells 4/21: Shyann Sanford

#### PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:

pastor@gloptbaptist.org or 757.870.5251

# Welcome To Gloucester Point Baptist Church



7741 Terrapin Cove Road P.O. Box 305 Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062 www.gloptbaptist.org Phone: (804) 642~2555

Dillon Evans Margaret Sarratori Connie Stewart Dr. Paul R. Garber Members Pastor Director of Music CYM Coordinator Pastor Emeritus Ministers We thank God you are here and hope you get to know Jesus by receiving His love and His church's ministries. Please fill out a "Welcome or C.A.R.E. Card" & place it in the offering plate.

"Welcome or C.A.R.E. Card" & place it in the offering plate.				
11:00 am	WORS	SHIP April 16, 2023		
PRELUDE				
	SHIP * 138 vs. 1 & 4 NSE * 14 vs. 1 & 4	"At Calvary" "Praise to the Lord, the Almighty"		
WELCOME/AN MINISTRIES/F	NOUNCMENTS PRAYER	Brian Stewart, Deacon Pastor Dillon Evans		
SPECIAL MUS	IC	Sandy McElfresh		
PARALLEL SCI	RIPTURE : 1 Cor. 12:4-	-6 Blake Keller		
HYMN OF OFF OFFERTORY P	ERING * 611 vs. 1 & 2 RAYER	2 "Let Your Heart Be Broken" Brian Stewart, Deacon		
OFFERING DOXOLOGY *		Hymn 253		
Scripture: Series: Message:	Spiritual Gifts: Gospel-	Pastor Dillon Evans -Driven Mission		
HYMN OF INV (please use yo	ITATION * 156 our hymnals)	"Were You There"		
CLOSING PRA		Pastor Dillon Evans "Standing on the Promises"		
<i>"As you go, make disciples…"</i> Matthew 28:19 Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.				

**POSTLUDE** Please take this time to greet one another

\*Congregation Stands

## <u>CLOSING CHORUS # 335</u> "Standing On the Promises"

Standing, standing, Standing on the promises of God my Savior; Standing, standing, I'm standing on the promises of God.

<u>This Week's Opportunities:</u> 4/16/23–4/22/23)				
4/16/23	11:00	•	Sunday School Worship Service Nominating Committee Meeting C.A.R.E.	
4/17/23		am	WMU Leader's Meeting AHG (Troop)	
4/18/23	6:30	pm	Armstrong Circle	
4/19/23		pm pm pm	Children & Youth Supper Children's Choir / Youth in Action TeamKid Adult Bible Study Adult Choir Practice	
4/20/23	10:00	am	Acree	
4/21/23	6:30	•	Men's Bible Study	
4/22/23	12:00	pm	AHG Earth Day Event	

<u>Future Opportunities:</u> (4/23/23–4/29/23)				
4/23/23	9:45	am	Sunday School	
	11:00	am	Worship Service	
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E.	
4/26/23	6:00	pm	Family Night Supper	
	6:00	pm	Children's Choir / Youth in Action	
	6:30	pm	TeamKid	
	6:30	pm	Quarterly Business Mtg.	
	7:30	pm	Adult Choir Practice	
4/28/23	6:30	pm	Men's Bible Study	